Limited in India, Natco Farma Do Brazil, Brazil, K&C 

Pharmacy, a Partnership Firm in USA.

iv. Disclosure of Issue Proceeds
As per the resolution passed by the shareholders of the 

Company at EGM of Company held on 14th November, 

2013, the Company made preferential allotment 

and allotted 1,700,000 (one million seven hundred 

thousand) equity shares, at a price of H638.40 (Rupees six 

hundred and thirty eight and forty paise only) per share 

aggregating to H1,085,280,000 (Rupees one thousand 

eighty five million two hundred and eighty thousand 

only) to CX Securities Limited on 29th November, 2013.

v. CFO Certification
CFO Certification by Dr. P. Bhaskara Narayana , Director &